FORM PTO-1595 7 - 28-23 RF 07-30-2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) 07-30-2	ECRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ . ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1025105 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JACOB TEPPER SHIPING ZHANG STEVEN MENDAL DAYUAN JIN DEAN TRIANDAFELLOS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes A No	2. Inding and address of receiving party(les)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 620 Washington Aveue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	•
Other	City: Carlstadt State: NJ ZIP: 0707
Execution Date:Inly 22, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes Q No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WEINGRAM & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 927	8. Deposit account number:
City: Maywood State: NJ ZIP: 07607	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/29/2003 LHUELLER 00000277 29180131 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Edward R. Weingram Name of Person Signing	sation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Copy of Copy Signature Signature Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information to:

		~~~~~	~ 4 -	^4	7
		PETRA	<b>₹ 11</b> 1	F-G-11 1	(
Practitioner's D	actat Ma.	モアナバセ	J . 1 L	,	v

PATENT

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Application or
U.S. Provisional Application
For: U.S. Patent
For: PCT Application
By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Jacob Tepper	2557 N.W. 63 St. US
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nationality
	Boca Raton, FL 33496
Steven Mendal	422 East 72 St., Apt.24A US
	New York, NY 10021
Dean Triandafellos	61 Amsterdam Drive US
	Freehold, NJ 07728
Shiping Zhang	New City Garden, 4th Blvd. CHINA
	1-401, Nankai Dist.
	Tianjin 300381 CHINA
Dayuan Jin	Vanke City, Garden Berlin Blvd. 20E China
	HePing Dist., Tianjin 300070 CHINA

PATENT REEL: 014312 FRAME: 0590

AS	SIGN	NEE:	, assigns are transfer		
			T, INC.	620 Washington A	venue
			name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	
ŊJ	Co	rpo	ration	Carlstadt, NJ 0	7072
	onali		<del></del>		
and	the	SUCC	cessors, assigns and	legal representatives of the A	SSIGNEE
			(com)	plete one of the following)	
	X	! th	e entire right, title and	d interest	
		an	undivided	percent ( %) interest	
for t	he L	Jnit <b>e</b> c	d States and its territor	orial possessions	
		(c	heck the following bo	ox, if foreign rights are also to	be assigned)
	Ø	<b>a</b> n	d in all foreign count	ries, including all rights to cla	lm priority
in an	d to	any	and all improvement	s which are disclosed in the	invention entitled:
			2 KNOTS	CHEW	
			(check and con	nplete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), c	x (g)) .
end v	whic	h Is	found in (37 C.F.R. §	3.21)	
(a)	Ø	U.S	S. patent application (	executed on even date herew	ith
<b>(b)</b>		U.S	S. patent application (	executed on	
(c)			S. provisional applicati ention	ion naming the above inventor	(s) for the above-entitled
			Express mail label n	10.:	
			Mailed:		
				C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of	
				n ASSIGNOR signing below, and request my attorney to	
			insert below the filing	g date and application num-	•
			ber when they beco		•
				/ 180,131	
<b>(e)</b>			imational application (	no. PCT /	
(1)					issued
•				to which correspondence is to being sent separately.	be sent regarding patent
			(check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also being a	ssigned)
<b>(g)</b>		and prio	• •	thereof in a foreign country, inc	auding the right to claim
	•		v	Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inv	entors [18-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

FORM 16-3.2

16-18 **PATENT**  checked above.

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was

JACOB TEPPER (type name of inventor) STEVEN MENDAL DEAN TRIANDAFELLOS SHIPING ZHANG DAYUAN JIN

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarize A FEMAL than RECORDED: 07/28/2003 REEL: 014312 FRAME: 0592